
Gary Edwards reported via email (Sun, 11 Oct 2020 at 5:23 PM) 
To:"pdc@pdc.wa.gov" <pdc@pdc.wa.gov>, "Deborah Edwards" <gdedwards357@gmail.com> 

Tabitha Blackman 

  
Please see response to PDC Case Number 77272: 
  

Allegation One: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.320 for failure to identify 
sponsor on political advertising (video)   
  

Thank you for bringing this to our attention.  This was an oversight on our part and we 
are in the process of revising political video advertising.  All new videos have the correct 
sponsor identification according to RCW 42.17A.320.  We are working diligently to have 
previous videos updated within the week.  
  

  
Allegation Two: Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.555 by using public facilities 
(name placard) for an election campaign  
  

The video with the name placard has been revised and will be reposted without the 
placard.   
  

Thank you 
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